Data Protection

Devizes Photography Club is a Photographic Club established with the objects set out in its Constitution. As such it is a 'Data Controller' within the United Kingdom.

In the course of its activities Devizes Photography Club may collect and retain personal information about its Members.

This information may comprise, but is not limited to:

- Name, postal address, phone numbers, email addresses, gender, age and Social Media IDs
- Attendance data at meetings
- Entries for Club, inter-Club competitions and Battles, and national and international Salons, with details of the outcomes of those entries

The Data held will be used solely for the administration of the activities of Devizes Photography Club and in particular to:

- Contact Members regarding the activities of the Club
- Maintain records required to operate the Competitions from time to time held as part of the Club's activities
- Maintain the records required to operate the external competitions and Battles in which the Club participates from time to time
- Comply with the entry requirements of such external competitions and Battles
- Provide such information to outside organisations as may from time to time be required as a condition of Membership of Devizes Photography Club (e.g. in order to facilitate the compulsory membership required of Devizes Sports Club as a condition of our using our meeting venue)

The Data may be seen and used by members of the Club's Committee in order to carry out their duties administering the Club's activities but no personal contact information relating to any member shall be:

- Disclosed to another member;
- Disclosed to any person outside of Devizes Photography Club;
- Posted on any website or social media platform.

Unless:

- The member concerned has given their express consent
- Such disclosure is required to comply with the entry requirements of an external competition or Battle.
- Such disclosure is required by an outside organisation to which it is compulsory to belong as a condition of Devizes Photography Club membership
- The Club is otherwise required by Law to disclose it.